0267416
000326500870
APPROVED FILED 2019 APR 15 PH 4: 13 MECRELARY FS FAIL ALLUMSSE FIGURE





## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

April 3, 2019

ONALDYS GARCIA 1931 NW 150TH AVE PEMBROKE PINES, FL 33028

SUBJECT: BACCO AND VENUS LLC Ref. Number: L18000267416

We have received your document for BACCO AND VENUS LLC and your check(s) totaling \$35.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The form you submitted is for a LP, but your entity is a LLC. Please complete and return the enclosed blank form(s).

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Tacarri K Glass Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 319A00006653

2019 APR 15 Чq ÷

Di Line (Comparationa, DO ROY 6227 Tallahasson Florida 32314

#### COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

### \_\_\_ CHANGE THE REGISTERED AGENT

SUBJECT:

Name of Limited Liability Company

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed Registered Agent/Registered Office Change and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

#### **ONAIDYS GARCIA**

Name of Person

YTS-INC

Firm/Company

#### 1931 NW 150TH AVE

Address

#### PEMBROKE PINES, FL, 33028

City/State and Zip Code

#### INFO@YTS-INC.COM

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

# ONAIDYS GARCIA 786 260-9730 Name of Person Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number STREET/COURIER ADDRESS: MAILING ADDRESS: Registration Section Registration Section

Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, Florida 32301 Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

#### Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

□ S25 Filing Fee

**S**55 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

APPROVED

# STATEMENT OF CHANGE OF REGISTERED OFFICE OR REGISTERED AGENT OR BOTH FOR LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

•

.

.

.

`

Pursuant to the provisions of sections 605.0114 or 605.0116, Florida Statutes, the undersigned limited liability company submits the following statement in order to change its registered office or registered agent, or both, in the State of Florida.

1. N	ame of the limited liability company:BACCO AND	VENU	JS LLC				
2. (a)	)	(1	o)				
	Principal office address of limited liability company: (Note: MUST BE STREET ADDRESS)		Mailing address of limited liability company: (Note: MAY BE POST OFFICE BOX)				
	203 11TH MIAMI BEACH		1931 N	IW 150TH AVE			
	FLORIDA,33141		PEMBR	OKE PINES 33028			
	11/15/2018		L18000	267416			
3.	Date of tiling/registration in Florida	- 4.		Document numbe	г		
5. (a	, ITEM,ILDEBRANDO						
J. (a	Registered Agent and Registered Office shown on the records of a 5555 COLLINS AVE UNIT 7G	he Florid	a Dept. of St	ate:			
	Registered Office Address (MUST BE FLORIDA STREET ADDRESS)					201	
	MIAMI BEACH		2019 APR	~.			
	, FL	33140		_		°R 15	स्य हत्य
(b)	ONAIDYS GARCIA				·····	PH	LED
(	Enter name of <u>NEW Registered Agent</u> and/or <u>NEW Registered</u>	_		կ։   3	C		
	NEW Registered Office Address:			_			
	1931 NW 150TH AVE, PEMBROKE PINES			_			
	FL	33028					
the cl agent was/v	limited liability company is not organized under the law nange or changes are made, the Florida street address of will be identical. Or, in the case of a Florida limited liz vere authorized by an affirmative vote of the members o ticles of organization or the operating agreement of the	the regi ability c of the lin limited	stered offi ompany, it nited liabil liability co	ice and the business is hereby confirmed lity company or as of ompany.	office o 1 that th	of the ne cha	registered nge(s)
<u> </u>	AMUNION and of almember or authorized representative of a member						
l her provi the ol to me notifi	eby accept the appointment as registered agent and agr sions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete bligations of my position as registered agent as provided rely reflect a change in the registered office address. I ed in writing of the change.	perform d för in	ance of m Chapter 60	v duties, and I am fa 05, F.S. Or, if this d	ree to c miliar locumei	omply with a ot is b	nd accept eing filed
	Division of Corporations• P.O. I	30x 632	7• Tallah:	assee, FL 32314			

**FILING FEE: \$25.00**